## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4976/2019 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-04-2018 in WP(C) No. 14831/2013 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

DHIRENDRA SUNDAR DAS & ORS.

(IA No.8155/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.8156/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4980/2019 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.7467/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 4978/2019 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13557/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.13560/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4977/2019 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.8080/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.8085/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4979/2019 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.9425/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.9433/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 28-03-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.

2

Mr. Ompal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List the matter(s) on  $23^{\rm rd}$  April, 2019 at the top of the Board as part-heard.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUMAN JAIN) BRANCH OFFICER