## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13938/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-08-2018 in WPC No. 7383/2018 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

TAPAN KUMAR SARANGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22-04-2019 This petition was mentioned on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anikt Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

List SLP(Dy.) Nos.13938/2019 & 13946/2019 alongwith SLP (C ) Nos.4976-80/2019

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR) BRANCH OFFICER