ITEM NO.1503

COURT NO.8

CORRECTED*
SECTION XI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.4976/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-04-2018 in WP(C) No.14831/2013 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

STATE OF ORISSA* & ANR.

Petitioners

VERSUS

DHIRENDRA SUNDAR DAS & ORS.

Respondents

WITH

SLP(C) No.4980/2019 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No.4978/2019 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No.4977/2019 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No.4979/2019 (XI-A)

Diary No.13938/2019 (XI-A)

Diary No.13946/2019 (XI-A)

Date: 06-05-2019 These matters were called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Hon'ble Ms. Justice Indu Malhotra pronounced the reportable judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Uday Umesh Lalit and Hon'ble Ms. Justice Indu Malhotra.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Civil Appeals are allowed, in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(MUKESH NASA) (RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER BRANCH OFFICER
(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)